
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, August 26, 1991

72.0081.00, BULLS 62.0068.00. HEIF-
ERS 70.0O8Z00; 800975LBS. STEERS
65.0071.00, BULLS 54.0060.00, HEIF-
ERS 62.0070.00.

TOTAL CATTLERECEIPTS: 681 HD.
HOLSTEINS & DAIRY CROSS;

200400 LBS. STEERS 70.0090.00,
BULLS 70.00-87.00, HEIFERS
79.00109.00; 400600 LBS. STEERS
65.0075.00, BULLS 60.0063.00, HEIF-
ERS 70.0080.00; 600-800 LBS. STEERS
62.0070.00, BULLS 54.0064.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.0072.00; 800-975LBS. STEERS
55.00-64.00, BULLS 50.0059.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.0066.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:
562 HD.SLAUGHTER STEERS: 169 HD.
TREND: 1.00 TO 2.00 LOWER. HIGH
CHOICE & PRIME 2-4 69.00-71.50;
CHOICE 2-3 950-1075 LBS. 65.00-68.50;
CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375 LBS.
66 50-69.75; CHOICE 2-3 OVER 1375
LBS 62.00-66.50; CHOICE 4 ALL
WEIGHTS 60.00-65.00; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 950-1100 LBS. 65.00-70.25;
SELECT & CHOICE 1-2 1100-1375LBS.
63 00-67.75; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
OVER 1375 LBS. 61.00-65.75.

CALVES: 704 HD TREND: STEADY
TO STRONGER. CHOICE 150300 LBS.
88.00- GOOD 150-300 LBS.
80.00- GOOD 100-150 LBS.
75.00- GOOD 80-100 LBS.
70.00- STANDARD 80-100 LBS.
65.00- STANDARD 80 LBS. &

DOWN 64.00-DOWN.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 10501450
LBS. 62.50-65.25; SELECT 1-2
1050-1450 LBS. 57.0061.50.
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 70 HD.

TREND: 1.00 TO2.50 LOWER. CHOICE
2-3 850 1000LBS. 62.5068.00; CHOICE
2-3 1000-1250 LBS. 66.00-70.00;
CHOICE 4 ALL WEIGHTS 63.0066.00;
SELECT & CHOICE 1-2 8501000LBS.
63 0066.00; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
10001250 LBS. 64.0068.75.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: TREND: 10.00 LOWER. HOLS-
TEIN BULLS OVER 100 LBS. UP TO
190.00; UNDER 100LBS. UP TO 175.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS OVER 100 LBS.
UP TO 185.00; UNDER 100LBS. UP TO
165.00; BEEF TYPE BULLS OVER 90
LBS. UP TO 175.00; BEEF TYPE HEIF-
ERS OVER 90 LBS. UP TO 155.00.HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350

LBS. 58 00-61.75; SELECT & CHOICE
1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 56.00-57.75.

SHEEP & LAMBS: 130 HD. LAMBS;
TREND: STEADY TO 2.00 LOWER.
CHOICE 80-100 LBS. 44.00-46.50;
100-120LBS. 43.00-47.50, 120 & OVER
LBS. 40.00-42.00; MEDIUM & GOOD
ALL WEIGHTS 39.00-44.00; LIGHT
LAMBS 47.00-55.00; CULL LAMBS
38.00 & DOWN.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 39 HD.
TREND- STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
YIELD GRADE 1 ALL WEIGHTS
62 00-70.00; YIELD GRADE 2 ALL
WEIGHTS 57.00-61.50.

BULLOCKS: 8 HD. CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 62.00-64.50; SELECT
1-2 950-1250 LBS. 64.00-69.50.

SHEEP; EWES LEAN 15.00-20,00;
EWES FAT 10.00-15.00; YEARLINGS
20.00-30.00; BUCKS 12.00-17.00.COWS: 276 HD. TREND: STEADY.

BREAKING UTILITY & COMMER-
CIAL 50 00-53.50; CUTTER & BONING
UTILITY 52.00-56.00; CANNER&LOW
CUTTER 49.50 & DOWN.

GOATS: 85 HD: SMALL 18.00-29.00;
MEDIUM 25.00-49.00; LARGE
50.00-79.00.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 119 HD. TREND: STEADY
TO STRONGER. BEEF TYPES: 200-400
LBS STEERS 90.00-111.00, BULLS
8000-105.00. HEIFERS 80.00-102.00;
400-600 LBS. STEERS 78.00-92.50,
BULLS 70.00-80.00, HEIFERS
75 00-90.00; 600-800 LBS. STEERS

HOGS. SOWS & BOARS: 140 HD.
HOGS, BARROWS & GILTS: TREND:
STEADYTO 1.00LOWER.2IO-250 LBS.
48.50-50.00; 250-260 LBS. 47.00-48 25;
260-270LBS. 45.00-46.75; 270-300LBS.
43.00-47.00.

LIGHT HOGS: 140-180 LBS.
41.00-45.00; 180-210 LBS. 42.00-46.00.

SOWS: TREND: STEADY 1.00LOW-
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EQUIPMENT COX-Fold Pulverizers 19’-46’ Lengths
The pulverizer has been a basic tool for
nearly 100 years and Brillion has been
building them since 1895. Look at these
features:
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• Automatic Transport Lock • Telescoping
Drawbar (XL & XXL only) • Hitch Adjust-
ment • Cost Efficient-Energy Savings •

Floating Wings • Narrow Transport Width •

Churchvllle
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Hitch Adjustment

Another outstanding feature of BRILLION’S
X-Fold Pulverizers is the Hitch Adjust-
ment. The pulverizer drawbar can pivot
vertically in field position. Three thicknes-ses of shims are provided on the braces on
each side of the drawbar (1/8”, 1/4” & 1/2”).These shims are used to limit soil pushingin front of the rollers.
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ER. GOOD SOWS UNDER 400 LBS.
38.00-41.50; GOOD SOWS OVER 400
LBS. 39.00-42.00; CULL SOWS ALL
WEIGHTS 37.00-DOWN

BOARS: TREND: STEADY. 180-210
LBS. 35.00-37.00; 210-260 LBS.
34.00-37.00; 260-300 LBS. 32.00-35 00;
300 LBS. & OVER 32.00-34.50.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2.00
P.M. & EVERY THURSDAY AT 100
P.M.

HAY & STRAW SALE EVERY MON-
DAY & THURSDAY AT 11:30 AM.

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE.
FRIDAY. SEPT. 6. 1991 AT 7.15 PM.

SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE-
SATURDAY, SEPT 28. 1991 AT 1.00
P.M.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, August 28, 1991
Report supplied by Auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: 1.00-2.OOLOW-
ER. UTILITY 48.00-52.00, HIGH
DRESSING 52.00-55.75; CANNERS
44.00- SHELLY 44.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG #1 1200-1900 LBS.
66.00- YG#2 1700 LBS. AT 57.75.

FED STEERS: FEW OFFERED. FEW
CHOICE 1150 LBS. 67.00-68.00;
SELECT 62.00-65.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 170-250

L85.98.00-107.00; GOOD 85.00-95.00;
CULLS 85-120 LBS. 80.00-88.00; 50-80
LBS. 75.00-85.00; WEAK/ROUGH 65.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: GOOD DEMAND!
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 90-125 LBS.
160.00- #2 75-95 LBS.
90.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
100-125 LBS. 140.00-172.00; BEEF X

BULLS TO 187.00; HEIFERS TO 150.00.
BUTCHER HOGS: US#l-3 2.00 LOW-

ER. 215-260 LBS. 47.00-48.00; US#2-3
44.00-

SOWS:
38.00-

BOARS: TO 34.00.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300-500

300-600 LBS. US#l-3
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Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, August 31, 1991-Al7

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

August 28, 1991
CATTLE CALVES

126.000 5,000
124.000 6,000
124.000 6,000

WED., 8/28/91 (EST)
WEEK AGO (EST)
YEAR AGO (ACT)
WEEK TO DATE (EST)
SAME PD LT WK (EST)
SAME PD LT YR (ACT)

372.000
357.000
372.000

LBS. 85.00-99.00; 500-700 LBS.
75.00-91.00; 700-850 LBS. 68.00-78.00;
900-1100 LBS, 65.00-69.00; HOL
900-1050 LBS. 56.00-6250.

HEIFERS; 200-400 LBS. 80.00-92.00;
400-600 LBS. 75.00-85.00; 700-900 LBS.
57.00-68.00.

BULLS: 300-400 LBS. 85.00-102.00;
400-600LBS. 72.00-84.00; 1 1080LB. AT
62.00.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 12 HEAD.
FANCY FRESH 900.00-950.00; LARGE
SPRINGERS 825.00-950.00; OPEN
HOLSTEINS BY THE POUND, PURE-
BREDS 600-900 LBS. 75.00-83.00;
GRADES 55.00-70.00.

LAMBS; CHOICE 80-100 LBS
48.00- PRIME 130-140 LBS
42.00-

GOATS: LARGE 50.00-65.00;
MEDIUM 35.00-50.00; SMALL
20.00-35.00.

15.000
17.000
19.000

HOGS
325.000
329.000
315.000
953.000
959.000
894.000

SHEEP
20,000
20,000
21,000
60,000
59.000
58.000

PIGS ANDSHOATS:LIGHTRUN. NO
LIGHTWEIGHTS. 35-45 LBS.
33.00-35.00; BY THE POUND, FEW
OFFERED.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, August 27, 1991

Report supplied by auction
CALVES .50-2.00.
COWS .39V4 -58.
EASY COWS .07-.52.
HEIFERS .44-.75.
BULLS .52-.70.
STEERS .60-.76.
HOGS .46.
SOWS .37-,38’/i.
ROASTING PIGS, EACH 24.00-26.00.
BOARS .30-.32V..
SHEEP .10-.34.
LAMBS EACH 15.00-56.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .13 .62.
GOATS EACH 16.00-100.00.
KIDS EACH 5.00-53.00.
HIDES 11.00.
TOTAL 1377.

Peoria Sheep
Peoria, Illinois

Tuesday, August 27, 1991
FEDERAL-STATE OPENING, MID-

SESSION AND CLOSE SHEEP: 300
TRADING MODERATE. COMPARED
WITH LAST TUESDAY SLAUGHTER
LAMBS STEADY.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE
AND PRIME 120-130 LBS. 48.00;
105-120 LBS. 46.00-48.00; 90-105 LBS.
44.00-46.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: FEW CHOICE
70-80 LBS. 38.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: FEW UTILITY
12.00.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, August 26, 1991

REPORT SUPPLIED BY AUCTION
MARKET STRONGER.

FEW LOCAL DRIVERS
500.00-

LOCAL RIDING 400.00-700 00, FEW
UP TO 925.00,

WORK HORSES 650.00-900.00.
LIGHTWEIGHT KILLERS

285.00-
HEAVYWEIGHT KILLERS

500.00-
THIN HORSES UNDER 300.00.
LARGE PONIES 300.00-440.00.
SMALL PONIES 100.00-200.00.
FEW BETTER HORSES 250.00.
COLTS 50.00-125.00.
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